## NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of March 13, 2023:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5051 - A Resolution Designating Check Signing Authority for Banking, Investment, and Custodial Accounts of the City of Fairbanks, Alaska. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5052 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Federal and State Appropriations for the Construction of a New Fire Station. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Member Sprinkle.

Resolution No. 5053 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the State of Alaska Department of Health for a Restore Hope in Linkage to Care Collaboration Grant. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Member Sprinkle.

Resolution No. 5054 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Congressionally Directed Spending on Behalf of Golden Heart Utilities for a Bio-Solids Incineration Project. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5055 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funds for the Sponsorship of the Fairbanks Symposium on Opioids and the Impact on Reentry, Crisis Now, and Housing Insecurity. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6237 – An Ordinance Authorizing Lease of City-Owned Real Property to Yukon Quest International, Ltd. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of March 27, 2023:

Ordinance No. 6227 – An Ordinance Amending the Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the Fairbanks Firefighters Union IAFF Local 1324 (FFU) to Change the Staffing Levels and Amending the 2023 Operating Budget. Introduced by Council Members Tidwell and Sprinkle.

Ordinance No. 6238, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Sec. 78-572 Special Events by Removing the City Barricade Package Fee and Establishing a Deadline for Permit Applications. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <a href="https://www.fairbanksalaska.us">www.fairbanksalaska.us</a>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK